APPENDIX 1

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CONTRACT

CONTRACT DOCUMENT NUMBER PWU-0820

This agreement is made this 21st day of August, 2008, between and shall be binding upon the Village of Lombard, an Illinois municipal Corporation hereinafter referred to as the "VILLAGE" and Rickman Contract Services, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR" and its successors.

Witnessed, that in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties delineated in the contract documents, the CONTRACTOR agrees to perform the services and the VILLAGE agrees to pay for the following services as set forth in the contract documents:

Provide water meter reading services, including all labor and transportation, for \$0.70 per read until May 31, 2010.

- 1. This contract shall embrace and include all of the applicable contract documents listed below as if attached hereto or repeated herein:
 - a. Water Meter Reading Services Request for Proposal consisting of the following:
 - i) Cover Sheet
 - ii) Table of Contents
 - iii) General Provisions
 - iv) Special Provisions
 - v) Request for Proposal dated August 1, 2008
 - vi) CONTRACTOR'S Proposal Dated August 7, 2008
 - b. Required Certificates and Signatures and Certificate of Insurance
- 2. The VILLAGE agrees to pay, and the CONTRACTOR agrees to accept as full payment for the services, which are the subject matter of this contract in accordance with the General Provisions.
- 3. This Contract represents the entire agreement between the parties and may not be modified without the written approval of both parties.

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

Charles Rickman	, having been first duly sworn depose and							
(Officer or Owner of Company)	, having been first duly sworn depose and							
states as follows:								
Rickman Contract Services, Inc. (Name of Company)	, having submitted a proposal for:							
Water Meter Reading Services to the Village of Lombard, hereby certifies that said CONTRACTOR:								
 has a written sexual harassment policy 105(A) (4). 	 has a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2- 105(A) (4). 							
revenue, of it it is.	2. is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue, or if it is:							
a. it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures established by the approve Revenue Act; or								
payment of all taxes due and	nent with the Department of Revenue for d is currently in compliance with that agreement.							
3. is in full compliance with the Federal Highway Administration Rules on Controlled Substances and Alcohol Use and Testing, 49 CFR Parts 40 and 382 and that								
All Employee Drivers (Name of employee/driver or "all employee drivers")								
is/are currently participating in a drug and alcohol testing program pursuant to the aforementioned rules.								
	By:							
Subscribed and sworn to	Authorized Agent of CONTRACTOR							
before me this 30								
day of August, 2008.								
Traces on the	OFFICIAL SEAL TRACEY CASTRO NOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA LAKE COUNTY							
0 1816	My Comm. Expires Dec. 7, 2009							

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Lombard, Illinois by William J. Mueller, Village President, and the CONTRACTOR have hereunto set their hands this 21st day of August, 2008.

If an individual or partnership, all individual names of each partner shall be signed or if a corporation, an officer duly authorized shall sign here:

Accepted this 21st day of August, 2008.

Individual or Partnership Corporat	ion X
Julie a Rickmon	Vice President
Ву	Position/Title
Ву	Position/Title
Rickman Contract Services, Inc.	
Print Company Name	
THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, ILLINO	IS
Accepted this 21st day of August, 2008.	_
	Milly Mulle
	William J. Maeller, Village President
Attest:	Sugate O'Brien
	Brigitte Ø'Brien, Village Clerk

L		CERTIFIC	CATE OF LIABIL	.ITY INSU	JRANCE	OPID J9	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	
T W 1	ww.t 0320 rland	orton Group, Inc. hehortongroup.com Orland Parkway d Park IL 60467		THIS CERTONLY AND HOLDER.	TIFICATE IS ISSU CONFERS NO F THIS CERTIFICAT	RICKM-2 JED AS A MATTER OF IN RIGHTS UPON THE CER' TE DOES NOT AMEND, E FORDED BY THE POLICE	TIFICATE	
Phone: 708-845-3000				INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE			
				INSURER A:	Hanover In	surance Company	22292	
Rickman Contract Services, Inc			INSURER B:	Alberty Mutual Insurance Co.				
		Jug Jun Avenue			INSURER C:			
		LaGrange IL 60525		INSURER D:				
	OVERA							
	MAY PER	ICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HA PUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF AN ITAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	AVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAME NY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WIT THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJ /E BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	D ABOVE FOR THE PO TH RESPECT TO WHIC ECT TO ALL THE TERM	DLICY PERIOD INDICAT H THIS CERTIFICATE I MS, EXCLUSIONS AND	FED. NOTWITHSTANDING MAY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SUCH		
LT	RINSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMI	те	
A		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			DATE (MANIDO/ (1)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000	
-				05/16/08	05/16/09	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 100,000	
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
			-			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER	:			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000	
_	$\perp \perp$	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000	
A		ANY AUTO	ZDC757560504	05/16/08	05/16/09	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
		GARAGE LIABILITY				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		ANY AUTO				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
						OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	
_					05/16/09	AGG	\$	
A	X		UHC757795704	05/16/08		EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
	-			, , , -		TIGHTEUATE	\$ 2,000,000 \$	
	x	DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$ 0					\$	
		RETENTION \$ 0					\$	
3	EMPLO	PLOYERS' LIABILITY		_		X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER		
	OFFICE	OPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE R/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	WC734S388678018	05/16/08	05/16/09	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 500,000	
	If yes, do	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below			ļ	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 500,000	
	OTHER					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 500,000	
SC	_	OF OPERATIONS // OCATIONS // USING	ZDC757560504	05/16/08	05/16/09	Contents Deduct	2,080	
		ar rivagred Alfil Le	LES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEM Spect to general liab		_		500	
r:	itten	contract: Village	of Lombard, its office	ollity only	when requi	red by		
		-		ers, agent	s and emplo	yees.		
R	TIFICA	TE HOLDER		CANCELLATIO				
			LOMBA-1					
				DATE THEREOF, T	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL			
	Village of Lombard			IMPOSE NO OBLIG	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
		255 E. Wilson Avenu Lombard IL 60148	e	HEPRESENTATIVES	HEPHESENTATIVES.			
- TO 00140			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
_	00.05 /	2004 (00)					1	

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.